



Headquarters
New Zealand Defence Force
Defence House
Private Bag 39997
Wellington Mail Centre
Lower Hutt 5045
New Zealand

OIA-2022-4305

6 April 2022

Scott

fyi-request-18385-f61532b2@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Scott

I refer again to your request of 31 January 2022, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), in part for copies of the following New Zealand Defence Force Doctrine publications:

2. *NZDDP-00.6 Leadership*
5. *NZDDP-4.0 Defence Logistics*
6. *NZDDP-5.0 Joint Planning*

Copies of these publications are enclosed. Note, revision and updating of NZDDP-00.6 and NZDDP-5.0 is currently taking place.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response.

Yours sincerely

AJ WOODS

Air Commodore

Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Enclosures:

1. NZDDP-00.6 Leadership
2. NZDDP-4.0 Defence Logistics
3. NZDDP-5.0 Joint Planning